



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Sonam Anand & Mr. Nimit**
Mathur, Advs.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendant
Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.02.2018**

File received from the court of Ms. Rajrani, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No.2139/2018 u/S 151 CPC moved by plaintiff for exemption from filing original and dim documents

The captioned IA stands allowed subject to all just exceptions.

IA stands disposed of.

CS (OS) 59/2018

Issue summons of the suit to defendants by all permissible modes, returnable before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on 03.05.2018. It be indicated on the summons that written statement shall be filed by the defendants within thirty days of their respective service with copy to opposite side. Thereafter plaintiff may file replication thereto within two weeks thereafter.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/ab