



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Sonam Anand, Advocate**

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Ms. Mehak Kalra, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1,2,4 and 5
Ms. Vaishali Gautam, Advocate for
Defendant no.3**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 03.05.2018

All the defendants reported to be served.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1,2,4 and 5 and ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 have appeared and seek time to file written statement.

Let written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed as per Law with advance copy to other side.

Put up for further proceedings on **29th May, 2018.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 03, 2018

savita