



\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff

Through Mr. Prateek Kumar, Advocate

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 02.07.2018

IA No. 7553/2018 (application filed by defendant nos. 1 and 5 u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 44 days in filing written statement) and IA No. 7554/2018 (application filed by defendant no.4 u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 44 days in filing written statement)

Plaintiff sought time for filing reply to these applications for condonation of delay in filing written statement of defendant nos. 1, 4 and 5.

However, the copy of written statement of defendant no.1,4 and 5 has been received by plaintiff.

Let reply be filed within one week from today with advance copy to defendant nos. 1,4 and 5.

IA No. 8312/2018 (application u/S 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified copies of annexures)

None has appeared on behalf of applicants/defendant no.1,4 and 5.



CS(OS) 59/2018

Written statement filed by defendant nos. 1,4 and 5 returned under objections. Let objections be removed and have the same placed on record within a week from today with advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **31st July, 2018**, the date already fixed.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 02, 2018
savita