



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Sonam Anand, Advocate**

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Lalit Choudhary, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1,2,4 and 5
Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocate for
Defendant no.3**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.10.2018

Previous cost has already been paid to plaintiff.

Replication to written statement of defendant nos. 2 and 3 alongwith affidavit qua admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiff. Copy has already been supplied to defendants.

Affidavit/certificate u/S 65-B of The Indian Evidence Act also filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy has already been stated to be supplied to defendants.

Pleadings in the suit have been completed.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has admitted document of the defendant no.2 which is exhibited as Ex.D1/D2 and documents of defendant no.3 which are exhibited as Ex. D2/D3 to Ex.D4/D3.



Ld. counsel for defendants has admitted documents of the plaintiff which are exhibited as Ex.P1 to Ex.P3, Ex.P4 (Total 19 documents), Ex.P5 (Total 10 documents), Ex.P6 to Ex.P8, Ex.P9 (Total 2 documents), Ex.P10 to Ex.P13, Ex.P14 (Total 2 documents), Ex.P15, Ex.P16, Ex.P17 (Total 2 documents), Ex.P18 to Ex.P21, Ex.P22 (Total 2 documents), Ex.P23 inadvertently document has been exhibited, however, in the affidavit of each defendants, the same has been denied by all the defendants and Ex.P24 (Total 5 documents).

Admission/denial of documents stand concluded.

Parties are directed to file list of events in the following format with advance copy to each other in terms of order/direction by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CS(OS) 391/2002 in case title Dr. V.J.A. Flynn Vs. UOI and Ors. decided on 11.01.2013.

Plaintiff's version	Date	Defendant's version

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **13th November, 2018.**

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 01, 2018
savita