



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 59/2018 & I.A.8312/2018

REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nimit Mathur, Advocate

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Amit Singh, Advocate for
defendants No.1, 2, 4 and 5.
Mr.Jaspreet Singh, Advocate for
defendant No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **18.02.2019**

1. The following issues arise in this matter:

(i) Whether the termination of the services of the plaintiff by defendants No.1 and 2 is illegal? If so, whether the plaintiff is entitled to liquidated damages of Rs.3 crores and interest thereon? OPP

(ii) Whether the constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) by defendant No.1 and the reports dated 09th February, 2017 and 24th February, 2017 are illegal? If so, whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration? OPP

(iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to Rs.9,70,000/- from defendants in terms of the Local Complaint Committee (LCC) report dated 17th October, 2017? OPP

(iv) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to Rs.6,80,000/- towards the valuation of the jewellery articles left behind in the office of defendant No.2 on 03rd February, 2017? OPP



(v) Whether the Local Complaint Committee (LCC) had no jurisdiction to entertain the complaint of the plaintiff? OPD

(vi) Relief.

2. The list of witnesses be filed by both the parties within four weeks.

3. List for fixing the dates of trials before the Joint Registrar on 25th March, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2019

dk