

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**
MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Mohan Kuberjeet Singh, Adv. for
D-1, 2, 4 & 5
Ms. Harsha Chaudhary, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
09.05.2019

No PW present.

Even list of witnesses and affidavit of PWs are also not filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that she is going to file list of witnesses and affidavit of PWs today itself. Advance copy supplied.

List of witnesses also not filed by defendants and the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for PE on 02.08.2019.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 09, 2019/tp