



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Jasdeep Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.01.2021

I.A. No. 1339/2021 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for preponement of date of hearing

Issue notice on this application to defendants. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 has accepted notice in the court itself, but none has appeared on behalf of defendants no.1 & 2 despite advance notice.

Arguments heard.

In view of arguments led by learned counsel for plaintiff and prevailing COVID situation when limited physical hearing is being held, no ground for preponement of date of hearing for PE is made out. However, both the parties are directed to remain present on next date of hearing for recording of evidence of PW-1.

With these observations, I.A. stands disposed of.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), J

JANUARY 28, 2021/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)