



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv. :

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Nikunj Verma and Mr.Divyansh
Singh, Advs. for D-1, 2, 4 & 5
Ms. Taniya Raheja, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

**I.A. No.16690/2021 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for
modification of order dated 02.12.2021 passed by the Hon'ble
Court and for directions**

Heard.

By way of this application, plaintiff is seeking modification of order dated 02.12.2021 and permission to allow the plaintiff to examine the remaining witnesses.

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that on 02.12.2021, inadvertently the plaintiff's evidence was closed although two formal witnesses whose names are mentioned in the list of witnesses were to be examined.



Learned counsel for defendants submits that they have no objection if the application is allowed subject to heavy cost.

In view of submissions of learned counsel for defendants and for the reasons stated in the application, the present application for allowing the plaintiff to lead evidence is allowed, subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid to the defendants.

I.A. stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 16715/2021 filed by plaintiff under Order XVI CPC for summoning the formal witness

Notice of this application accepted by learned counsels for defendants in the court itself.

Plaintiff is seeking summoning of witnesses whose names are already mentioned in the list of witnesses. Application not opposed by learned counsels for defendants.

In view of order passed in I.A. No.16690/2021, allowing the plaintiff to lead evidence and NOC of learned counsel for defendants, application is allowed.

Let the witnesses be summoned on filing of PF, through all permissible modes, returnable by next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to send the copy of application with summons.

Diet money be paid to the witnesses on spot.

I.A. stands disposed of.



CS(OS) 59/2018

In view of order passed in I.A. No.16690/2021, vide which plaintiff has been allowed to lead evidence, put up for PE on 18.05.2022.

APRIL 4, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any