



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.**

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendants

Through: **Mr. Nikunj Verma, Adv. for D-1 to 4
and 5**

Ms. Taniya Raheja, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

%

ORDER
22.08.2022

Proceedings from 12.00 pm to 12.30 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.05 pm to
12.28 pm
Number of pages 02

Matter has been transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in view of the order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022.

Today the matter is listed for PE. The witnesses namely PW-2 Inspector Sudhir Kumar and PW-3 Deepak Kumar are present. The said witnesses are examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 700/- is paid to each witness. Documents are taken on record. Photocopies



of all the documents filed by PW3 are supplied to learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 and 5 and defendant no.3. Vide separate statement recorded, plaintiff's evidence is hereby closed.

List for defendants' evidence on 15.12.2022.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied within 15 days before the next date of hearing.

The undersigned is receiving the matters transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as per order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022. Considering the daily cause list, pendency of this court and number of cases transferred to this court vide above mentioned order, the shortest possible date is given.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL))**

AUGUST 22, 2022/cd