



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand and
Ms. Deepshikha
Sansanwal, Advs.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Devarrat Joshi, Adv.
for D-1, 2, 4 and 5
Ms. Taniya Raheja, Adv.
for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.12.2022

%

Today the matter is listed for DE. However request for adjournment is made by counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 on the ground that main counsel is down with common cold and seasonal fever. Same is opposed by counsel for plaintiff. However same is not opposed by defendant no.3. Even the affidavit of any witness has not been filed on behalf of defendant. However considering the grounds mentioned today, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant for compliance of previous order.

List for DE on 18.04.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 15, 2022/cd