



\$~20

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh and
Mr. Nikunj Verma, Advs.
for D-1, 2, 4 and 5 along
with AR of D-1 in person
Harsh Preet Kaur, Adv. for
D-3

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
18.04.2023

%

**IA No. 7193/2023 u/s 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff for
directions**

Notice of above mentioned application has been accepted by counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5, who submits that he has received copy of same. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.3 that she has not received copy of above mentioned application. Let same be supplied within a week.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.3 that she has been engaged recently and has filed her vakalatnama vide diary no.649801/2023 dated 13.04.2023. However same has not come on record. She is directed to check with registry to bring the same



on record. It is further submitted by her that affidavit of evidence of defendant no.3 has also been filed vide diary no. 649842 dated 13.04.2023. However same has not come on record. She is directed to check with registry and bring the same on record. List for completion of pleadings on above mentioned application on 27.07.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2023/cd