



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
(through VC) along with
plaintiff in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikunj Verma, Adv.
for D-1, 2, 4 & 5
None for D-3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
20.01.2024

1. Adjournment slip moved on behalf of defendant nos.1 , 2 , 4 and 5 on the ground that the witness is unwell. Adjournment opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that she was not informed in advance and the information was given to her at 7.30 pm yesterday.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 submits that the prescription/medical document is of yesterday i.e. 19.01.2024 and as soon as the document was supplied to him, he had informed learned counsel for plaintiff. Heard. Considering the ground of illness of the



witness, matter is adjourned.

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the date already fixed i.e. 17.02.2024 be changed as there is a wedding in her family. At request of plaintiff, the date of hearing already fixed i.e. 17.02.2024 stands cancelled.

4. The matter be listed for DE on 13.02.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 20, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/06/2024 at 15:09:46