



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Khushboo Kohli, Adv.
for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
13.02.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence. Evidence by way of affidavit of DW1, DW2, DW3 and DW4 are on record. Previous cost not paid.
2. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendants on account of bereavement in the family of learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5. Adjournment not opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for DE/cross on 24.07.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any