



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajender Singh and
Mr. Nikunj Verma, Advs.
for D-1, 2, 4 & 5 (through
VC)
Ms. Khushboo, Adv. for
D-3 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
06.03.2024

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA.

IA No. 5149/2024 u/s 151 and 152 CPC for modification
and correction of the order dated 13.02.2024.

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsels for defendants accepts notice.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she is not inclined to make any personal allegations against learned counsel for defendants and her only request through the present application is to change the date of hearing. Accordingly, the order dated 13.02.2024 is modified to the extent that the matter will be taken up for defendant's evidence on 15.04.2024. Date is given as per the convenience and availability of all the learned counsels.



The captioned IA is accordingly disposed of.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 6, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any