



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Upasana Nayyar, Adv. for
D-1, 2, 4 & 5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
24.07.2024

%

1. The case is fixed for defendants' evidence.
2. As per office note, hard copies of evidence by way of affidavits have been filed on behalf of the defendants.
3. Re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on the date already fixed i.e. **12th & 14th August, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any