



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand & Ms. S.L. Soujanya,
Adv. (Mobile No.9871613910)
with plaintiff in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J.P. Sengh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr.
Moinnudin Khan & Mr. Vibhav
Tyagi, Adv. for D-1, 2, 4 & 5
Mrs. Khushboo Kohli & Mrs.
Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-3

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. The case is fixed for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-1.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has filed an application seeking permission to file Authorisation Letter of DW-1 on record vide diary no.3005283/2024. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.



3. Learned counsel for plaintiff has strongly opposed on the ground that the defendant no.1 has filed the aforesaid application with a view to delay the matter and the said document/AR letter cannot be taken on record.
4. Heard. Record perused. Adjournment is granted to the defendant no.1 subject to cost of Rs.20,000/- to be paid by the defendant no.1 to the plaintiff.
5. Re-notify the matter for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-1 on **11th September, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 14, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any