



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr.
Moinuddin Khan and Mr. Shaurya
Dogra, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar and Ms. Mridula
Sharma, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

I.A. 37686/2024 (by D-1 under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to bring on record Board Resolution dated 01.02.2013 along with Power of Attorneys)

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week.
3. List on 16.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/dss