



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr.
Moinnudin Khan, Mr. Shaurya
Dogra & Mr. Jaskirat Singh
Narula, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5
Mrs. Khushboo Kohli & Mr.
Nikhil Kumar, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

**I.A. 37686/2024 (by D-1 under Section 151 CPC seeking
permission to bring on record Board Resolution dated
01.02.2013 along with Power of Attorneys)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up
before the Hon'ble Court on 16/12/2024.

CS(OS) 59/2018

2. The case is fixed for further examination-in-chief and
cross-examination of DW-1.

3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that an
application seeking permission to file Authorisation
Letter of DW-1 on record is listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 16/12/2024 and a date thereafter may be



given.

4. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-1 on **23rd December, 2024 at 12:30pm**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any