



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 59/2018
MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh & Mr.
Shaurya Dogra, Adv. for D-1, 4
& 5 with AR of the company.
Ms. Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-
3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for fixing the date for examination and cross-examination of the defendants' evidence.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1, 4 & 5 submits that he has already filed evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses.
3. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of the defendants on **24th January, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any