



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand & Ms. Deepshika
Sansanwal, Advs. with plaintiff
in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Mr.
Vibhor Tyagi, Advs. for D-1, 2, 4
& 5 with AR of the D-1
company.
Ms. Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-
3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
03.02.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for fixing the date for examination and cross-examination of the defendants' evidence.
2. As per office note, fresh evidence by way of affidavit along with certificate under Section 63 (4) of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
3. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 submits that due to inadvertent error, he could not file the hard copy of the documents, which were allowed to be taken on record vide order dated 09/01/2025. He seeks time to



file hard copy of those documents. Strongly opposed.

4. Heard. Record perused.
5. Defendant nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 are granted last opportunity to file the aforesaid documents within two days.
6. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of the defendants on **10th & 11th February, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/nk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)