



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand & Ms.
Deepshikha Sansanwal, Advs.
with plaintiff in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr.
Moinuddin Khan & Mr.
Shaurya Dogra, Advs. for D-1,
4 & 5
Ms. Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-
3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

1. DW-1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 4 & 5 submits that he is not available tomorrow as his father is hospitalised and his surgery will be done tomorrow. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not available on 15/02/2025 due to marriage in the family.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be listed on next week.
4. At joint request and convenience of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify the matter for further cross-



examination of DW 1 & 2 on 21st & 24th February, 2025
at 12 Noon.

Time of commencement of proceedings:	12:05pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	12:10pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	1:20pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	1:25pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	6

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any