



\$~21

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 59/2018**

**MRS. REENA GUGLANI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

versus

**M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Mr. Shergill  
Singh & Ms. Muskan Sehgal,  
Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5  
Ms. Mridula Sharma & Ms.  
Khushboo Kohli, Advs. for D-3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**28.02.2025**

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 is not present. Learned proxy counsel for defendant nos.1, 4 & 5 seeks adjournment on the ground DW-1 is not available today due to some personal difficulty. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2025/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*