



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms.
Deepshikha Sansanwal, Advs.
With plaintiff in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Debarun
Baruah, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5
Ms.Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 is present. However, evidence of a witness in CS(OS) 164/2018 is being recorded today as the said witness is on Parole and his evidence is to be completed in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble Court. In view of the same, it is not possible to record testimony of DW-1 in this case today.
3. Accordingly, matter stands adjourned.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **17th March, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any