



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**
MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Mr. Vibhor
Tyagi, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5 with
DW-1 Mr. Amit Bhatia
Ms. Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-
3 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
19.05.2025

%

Fresh I.A.No.12747/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff for filing record of certified
copy)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **20th May, 2025**.

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:39:16