



\$~33

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand & Mr. Akshay Thakur,
Advs.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr. Shaurya
Dogra, Ms. Pooja Kasana, S.
Singh, Ms. Riya Verma, Mr.
Varun Gupta & Navjyot Birdi,
Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5
Ms. Khushoo Kohli & Ms.
Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **25th September, 2025 at 2:30pm.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:45pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:55pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:20pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:25pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	1

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/nk