



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 59/2018

MRS. REENA GUGLANIPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr.
Yakesh Anand & Ms. Sonam
Anand, Advs.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Vibhor Tyagi & Mr. Varun
Gupta, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5
Ms. Khushoo Kohli & Ms.
Mridula Sharma, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 is further cross-examined by learned counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.3 seeks permission to cross-examine DW-1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has vehemently opposed the request made by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that DW-1 is supporting the case of defendant no.3 and defendant no.3 cannot be permitted to cross-examine DW-1.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 submits that she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter



may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **10th October, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:55pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	3:00pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:40pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:45pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	4

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 8, 2025/nk