



\$~24

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 59/2018**

**MRS. REENA GUGLANI**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv. wityh  
plaintiff in person.

versus

**M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Ms. Riya  
Verma, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5  
Ms. Mridula Sharma, Adv. for D-  
3.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT  
DALAL, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2026**

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of D4W1.
2. It is already 4:15pm. It is not possible to record evidence of the witness today.
3. D4W1 submits that he is not available till 08.03.2026 due to his official commitments.
4. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2026 and the same may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions.
5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **10.03.2026.**

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2026/nk**