



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand & Mr.
Shubham Goyal, Advs.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Ms. Riya
Verma, Advs. for R-1,2,4 &5
Mr. Nikhil Kumar & Mr. Nalin,
Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

1. Vide order dated 10.03.2026, the Hon'ble Court has directed, inter alia, that evidence shall be endeavoured to be completed by 30.05.2026.
2. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of D4W-1.
3. D4W-1 has been partly cross-examined till 04:15 PM today. The remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.
4. In view of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble Court, this Court was inclined to list the matter in the first week of April 2026. However, learned counsel for the witness submits that D4W1 has a new job assignment and would be travelling during the month of April, and accordingly requests that the matter be taken up in May.



5. In view of the request made, let the matter be listed for further cross-examination of D4W1 on **02.05.2026**.

Time of commencement of proceedings:	3:27pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	3:30pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	4:10pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	4:15pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	4

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2026/jk