



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Aand, Mr. Akshay Thakur & Ms.
Rikta Basu, Advs. with plaintiff
in person

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Adv. for D-
1, 2, 4 & 5
Mr. Nalin Choudhary, Adv. for
D-3

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. D4W1 is further cross-examined and discharged.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1, 2, 4 & 5 has closed evidence. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.
3. The matter is now listed for evidence of defendant no.3.
4. Defendant no.3 is directed to appear on the next date of hearing for recording of his evidence.
5. List for evidence of defendant no.3 on **25.05.2026**.

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:30pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:35pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:50pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	4:00pm



Number of pages of evidence recorded:

5



SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2026/nk