



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 59/2018**

MRS. REENA GUGLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

1. Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.
2. Mr. Aryan Jha, Advocate from Delhi High Court Bar Association appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Mr. Nipun Jain, Advocate from Delhi High Court Bar Association appearing on behalf of the defendants.

CS(OS) 59/2018

4. The matter is listed for defendants' evidence.
5. List for the purpose fixed on **01.07.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2026/nk2